
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-0200

Status:Type: Consent Staff Report Passed

File created: In control:2/28/2023 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:3/7/2023

Title: Jones' Pier Conservation Area - Modification of Existing Purchase Order to Accommodate Unforeseen
Work Associated with the Elevation of the Historic Bungalow

Sponsors:

Indexes: Jones Property and Pier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Change order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved staff's recommendationBoard of County Commissioners3/7/2023 1

Jones' Pier Conservation Area - Modification of Existing Purchase Order to Accommodate Unforeseen Work
Associated with the Elevation of the Historic Bungalow
Staff respectfully recommends the Board approve Gordian Work Order Modification #108749.01, in the
amount of $7,436.93, and authorize the Purchasing Division to increase the Purchase Order by that amount. In
order to ensure timely completion of the project, and to eliminate any future delays should the contractor
encounter additional unforeseen work, staff recommends that the Board authorize the County Administrator to
authorize additional modifications to PO #95258 up to $20,000.

Indian River County Florida Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

